
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/01/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,249,269

2nd Payment 1,311,733

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,377,319

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,446,185

5th Payment 1,518,494

1 08/26/17 Sat $30,726,184 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,396,825.40 1.575 5.1% 5.1% 6th Payment 1,594,419

2 08/30/17 Wed $26,629,554 $54,262,880 $53,000,000 $33,700,000.00 1.575 4.5% 9.3% 7th Payment 1,674,140

3 09/02/17 Sat $27,398,538 $68,806,322 $68,000,000 $43,300,000.00 1.572 4.6% 13.5% 8th Payment 1,757,847

4 09/06/17 Wed $26,935,794 $83,205,746 $83,000,000 $52,800,000.00 1.572 4.5% 17.4% 9th Payment 1,845,739

5 09/09/17 Sat $30,606,907 $99,567,685 $87,000,000 $55,343,511.45 1.572 5.1% 21.6% 10th Payment 1,938,026

6 09/13/17 Wed $29,333,080 $115,248,657 $103,000,000 $65,500,000.00 1.572 4.9% 25.4% 11th Payment 2,034,928

7 09/16/17 Sat $32,874,879 $132,823,016 $141,000,000 $89,700,000.00 1.572 5.5% 29.5% 12th Payment 2,136,674

8 09/20/17 Wed $31,474,394 $147,669,590 $155,000,000 $98,600,000.00 1.572 5.2% 33.2% 13th Payment 2,243,508

9 09/23/17 Sat $34,830,934 $164,099,454 $174,000,000 $110,700,000.00 1.572 5.8% 37.1% 14th Payment 2,355,683

10 09/27/17 Wed $33,834,974 $180,059,521 $148,000,000 $94,147,582.70 1.572 5.6% 40.6% 15th Payment 2,473,467

11 09/30/17 Sat $37,269,100 $197,639,476 $168,000,000 $106,870,229.01 1.572 6.2% 44.3% 16th Payment 2,597,141

12 10/04/17 Wed $36,541,772 $214,876,348 $184,000,000 $117,000,000.00 1.572 6.1% 47.7% 17th Payment 2,726,998

13 10/07/17 Sat $44,722,920 $235,972,293 $205,000,000 $130,400,000.00 1.572 7.4% 51.5% 18th Payment 2,863,348

14 10/11/17 Wed $43,125,503 $256,314,732 $227,000,000 $144,400,000.00 1.572 7.1% 55.0% 19th Payment 3,006,515

15 10/14/17 Sat $50,536,899 $280,153,151 $251,000,000 $159,700,000.00 1.572 8.3% 58.7% 20th Payment 3,156,841

16 10/18/17 Wed $48,680,068 $303,115,696 $282,000,000 $179,400,000.00 1.572 8.0% 62.0% 21st Payment 3,314,683

17 10/21/17 Sat $66,036,566 $334,265,358 $314,000,000 $199,700,000.00 1.572 10.7% 66.1% 22nd Payment 3,480,417

18 10/25/17 Wed $85,190,118 $374,449,812 $348,000,000 $221,400,000.00 1.572 13.6% 70.7% 23rd Payment 3,654,438

19 10/28/17 Sat $138,676,789 $439,864,102 $415,000,000 $264,000,000.00 1.572 21.1% 76.9% 24th Payment 3,837,160

20 11/01/17 Wed $193,381,569 $531,082,813 $525,000,000 $334,000,000.00 1.572 28.2% 83.4% 25th Payment 4,029,018

21 11/04/17 Sat $346,691,972 $694,618,537 $580,000,000 $369,000,000.00 1.572 44.7% 90.8% 26th Payment 4,230,469

22 11/08/17 Wed $580,144,706 $968,274,671 $779,000,000 $495,500,000.00 1.572 62.9% 96.6% 27th Payment 4,441,992

28th Payment 4,664,092

29th Payment 4,897,296

30th Payment 5,142,161

Total 83,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/1/2017


